Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 7
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP00000T2
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
that the Ball Valve
with type designation(s)
Z (DIN), Z (ANSI/ASME), Z (ANSI/ASME), ZRB (ANSI/ASME), ZRB (ANSI/ASME), K/KRB (ANSI/ASME), K/KRB
(ANSI/ASME), Z9 (ANSI/ASME WAFER), Z9 (ANSI/ASME WAFER), Z9 (DIN WAFER), Z9 (DIN WAFER), Z9 (DIN
WAFER), Z1L
issued to
PEKOS FABRICACION, S.L.U.
Artea, VIZCAYA, Spain
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.5 Ch.7 Liquefied gas tankers
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
Z (DIN) See page 3 PN 10/16/ 25/40 See page 2
Z (ANSI/ASME) See page 3 Class 150 See page 2
Z (ANSI/ASME) See page 3 Class 300 See page 2
ZRB (ANSI/ASME) See page 3 Class 150 See page 2
ZRB (ANSI/ASME) See page 3 Class 300 See page 2
K/KRB (ANSI/ASME) See page 3 Class 600 See page 2
K/KRB (ANSI/ASME) See page 3 Class 800 See page 2
Z9 (ANSI/ASME WAFER) See page 3 Class 150 See page 2
Z9 (ANSI/ASME WAFER) See page 3 Class 300 See page 2
Z9 (DIN WAFER) See page 3 PN10/16/25/40 See page 2
Z9 (DIN WAFER) See page 3 PN10/16 See page 2
Z9 (DIN WAFER) See page 3 PN25/40 See page 2
Z1L See page 3 Class 150 See page 2
Issued at Høvik on 2026-05-07
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Bosman van der Merwe
Location: DNV Høvik, Norway
This Certificate is valid until 2027-05-11.
DNV local unit: Area NB/CMC Iberia
Approval Engineer: Tobias Berntsen
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.